
REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS
BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

1 . (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION

NRA Institute for Legislative Action

(b) ADDRESS (Number and Street)

11250 Naples Mill Road
(c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE

Fairfax, VA 22030

2. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)

C70000716

3. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box)

D Corporation D Trade Association

D Labor Organization D Cooperative

Ed Membership Organization D Corporation without
capital stock

4. TYPE OF REPORT (Check One):
(a) D April 15 Quarterly Report D July 15 Quarterly Report D October 15 Quarterly Report

a 12 Day Pro-General Election Report held on 11/04/08 jn the State of.

D January 31 Year End Report

(b) Is this Report an Amendment? DYES S3 NO

5. THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD 10/01/2008 THROUGH 10/15/2008

SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS

Type of
Communica-

tion

B Direct Mail

D Telephone

D Telegram

D Other:

(Specify)

E Direct Mail

D Telephone

D Telegram

D Other

(Specify)

Class or Category
Communicated

With

D Executive/
Administrative
Personnel

D Stockholders

H Members

D Executive/
Administrative
rOISUIlfiei

D Stockholders

53 Members

Date(s) of
Communica-

tion

10/01/08

10/01/08

10/02/08

10/03/08

Check One

Support Oppose

X

X

X

X

Identify Candidate, Office Sought,
District and State, and Whether for

Primary or General Election

Barack Obama
President
General Election

Bob Schaffer
CO - Senate
General Election

Barack Obama
President
General Election

Barack Obama
President
General Election

Cost of Communication
(PerCtfaidatef- —.

C * -T^ ^+*

-0 ^T^
2,634ju59 FC2

C""5^^
i-g fT'lO'l

^ |2,634^59 rn

2,023.11

1,313.50

(NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.)

TOTAL COMMUNICATION COSTS FOR THIS PERIOD $ 223,282.27

I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Mary Rose Adkins / Fiscal Officer 10/22/2008
Type or Print Name I JSMnatl|re and Title of Person Designated to Sign This Report Date

NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.

WHERE TO FILE:
Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:
Federal Election Commission
Toll Free: 800-424-9530
Local: 202-694-1100
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Type

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

PHONE
BANK

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

Class

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

Date Check One Candidate
Support Oppose

10/03/08

10/06/08

10/06/08

10/06/08

10/06/08

10/06/08

10/06/08

10/06/08

10/06/08

10/06/08

10/06/08

10/06/08

10/08/08

10/08/08

10/08/08

10/10/08

10/10/08

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

SYDNEY HAY
GENERAL ELECTION

RIC KELLER
GENERAL ELECTION

DEBORAH HALVORSON
GENERAL ELECTION

BARON HILL
GENERAL ELECTION

DON CAZAYOUX
GENERAL ELECTION

TIM WALBERG
GENERAL ELECTION

JOE KNOLLENBERG
GENERAL ELECTION

TRAVIS CHILDERS
GENERAL ELECTION

ZACK SPACE
GENERAL ELECTION

JASON ALTMIRE
GENERAL ELECTION

LINCOLN DAVIS
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

JOHN McCAIN
GENERAL ELECTION

DON YOUNG
GENERAL ELECTION

GORDON SMITH
GENERAL ELECTION

Office

PRESIDENT

AZ

FL

IL

IN

LA

Ml

Ml

MS

OH

PA

TN

- 1
HOUSE

- 8

- 8
HOUSE

- 9
HOUSE

- 6
HOUSE

- 7
HOUSE

- 9
HOUSE

- 1
HOUSE

- 18
HOUSE

- 4
HOUSE

- 4
HOUSE

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

AK

OR

- 1
HOUSE

SENATE

Page 2

Amount

8,297.28

7,176.40

3,633.84

4,615.52

5,070.80

3,134.32

5,342.40

2,924.32

3,513.44

5,601.68

5,344.64

4,139.52

2,728.08

9,052.61

13,693.28

1,136.11

4,461.65



Type

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT

Class

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

Date Check One Candidate
Support Oppose

10/10/08

10/10/08 X

10/10/08 X

10/10/08 X

10/10/08 X

10/10/08 X

10/10/08 X

10/10/08 X

10/10/08 X

10/11/08 X

10/11/08

10/11/08 X

10/11/08 X

10/11/08 X

10/11/08

10/11/08 X

10/11/08

10/13/08

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

DON YOUNG
GENERAL ELECTION

TED STEVENS
GENERAL ELECTION

JEB BRADLEY
GENERAL ELECTION

HETH SHULER
GENERAL ELECTION

CHRISTOPHER LEE
GENERAL ELECTION

MIKE ROSS
GENERAL ELECTION

STEVE CHABOT
GENERAL ELECTION

DAVID SCHWEIKERT
GENERAL ELECTION

BOB SCHAFFER
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

JOHN McCAIN
GENERAL ELECTION

BOB SCHAFFER
GENERAL ELECTION

MARILYN MUSGRAVE
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

JOHN McCAIN
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA

Office

PRESIDENT

AK -

AK -

NH -

NC -

NY -

AR -

OH -

AZ -

CO -

1
HOUSE

SENATE

1
HOUSE

11
HOUSE

26
HOUSE

4
HOUSE

1
HOUSE

5
HOUSE

SENATE

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

CO -

CO -

SENATE

4
HOUSE

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

PageS

Amount

2,096.01

2,096.01

2,096.01

4,931.36

4,888.24

5,055.12

4,426.24

3,042.48

3,243.52

10,598.84

5,299.42

5,299.42

1,044.00

1,044.00

1,044.00

1,044.00

464.28

802.38



Type

MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

DIRECT
MAIL

Class

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

MEMBERS

Date

10/13/08

10/13/08

10/14/08

10/14/08

10/14/08

10/14/08

10/14/08

10/14/08

10/15/08

10/15/08

10/15/08

10/15/08

10/15/08

10/15/08

10/15/08

Check One Candidate
Support Oppose

GENERAL ELECTION

X JOHN McCAIN
GENERAL ELECTION

X GORDON SMITH
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

X MIKE ENZI
GENERAL ELECTION

X JOHN BARRASSO
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

X JOHN McCAIN
GENERAL ELECTION

X STEVE PEARCE
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

X JOHN McCAIN
GENERAL ELECTION

X BARACK OBAMA
GENERAL ELECTION

X JOHN McCAIN
GENERAL ELECTION

X LAMAR ALEXANDER
GENERAL ELECTION

X JOHN CORNYN
GENERAL ELECTION

Office

PRESIDENT

OR -
SENATE

PRESIDENT

WY - 1
SENATE

WY - 2
SENATE

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

NM -
SENATE

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT

TN -
SENATE

TX -
SENATE

Page 4

Amount

802.38

20,144.67

8,096.18

718.68

718.68

4,060.88

1,562.94

1,562.94

2,906.16

1,453.08

1,453.08

524.64

524.64

5,857.13

15,909.25
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