REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

1. (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION						2. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)		
NRA Institute for Legislative Action					C70000716			
(b) ADDRESS (Number and Street)					3. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box)			
								☐ Trade Association
11250 Waples Mill Road (c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE						☐ Labor Organization	[☐ Cooperative
		•				Membership Organi	zation [☐ Corporation without capital stock
	VA 22030							
	EPORT (Check One) ril 15 Quarterly Repo		Quarterly	Report	☐ October	15 Quarterly Report		
	• •	-	-	-		• •		
⊠ 12	Day Pre-General Ele	ction Report held	on	/ 04 / 08 (date)	in the State of			
☐ Jar	nuary 31 Year End R	eport						
(b) Is this	Report an Amendme	ent? Y	ES	⊠ N	0			
5. THIS REPO	RT COVERS THE PI	ERIOD 10/01	1/2008	THR	ои дн 10/1	5/2008		
		SU	MMARY	OF COM	MUNICATION	COSTS		700 700
Type of Communica-	Class or Category Communicated	Date(s) of Communica-	Chec	ck One Identify Candidate, Office Sought, District and State, and Whether for			Co	st of Communication (Per Candidate)
tion	With	tion	Support	Oppose		r General Election		30000000000000000000000000000000000000
☑ Direct Mail	Executive/	10/01/08		X	Barack C)bama		2,634459
☐ Telephone	Personnel				Presiden	-		≥ GE
□ releptione	☐ Stockholders				General	Election		2,634,59
Telegram		10/01/08		X	Bob Scha			2,634:59
Other:	⊠ Members	<u> </u>			CO - Sen General	Election		6
(Specify)	ĺ		•					
Direct Mail	☐ Executive/	10/00/00				_		
	Administrative Personnel	10/02/08		X	Barack O Presiden			2,023.11
☐ Telephone	Stockholders					Election		
□ Telegram								
C) Other:	☑ Members	10/03/08		X	Barack O			1,313.50
Other:					Presiden General	Election		
(Specify)								
(NOTE: For add	litional communication	ns attach senar	ate sheete	containing	the same infor	mation as above)		
(1012.101 auc		, unuon sopan		·	_	•	່ງາ	23,282.27
						S FOR THIS PERIOD	/	
l certi	fy that I have exan	nined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowled	ge and belief, it is true,	correct	and complete.
Mary F	Rose Adkins		Mau		re lella	Fiscal Off /	icer	10/22/2008
	Type or Print Name		\ X F	•		signated to Sign This Report		Date
NOTE: Submis	sion of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete	informati	on may su	bject the person	signing this report to pena	alties of a	2 U.S.C. §437g.

WHERE TO FILE:

FE1AN069.PDF

Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Federal Election Commission Toll Free: 800-424-9530 Local: 202-694-1100

Туре	Class	Date	Check One Support Oppose	Candidate e	Office	Amount
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/03/08	x	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	8,297.28
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	X	SYDNEY HAY GENERAL ELECTION	AZ - 1 HOUSE	7,176.40
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	X	RIC KELLER GENERAL ELECTION	FL - 8	3,633.84
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	X	DEBORAH HALVORSON GENERAL ELECTION	íL - 8 HOUSE	4,615.52
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	X	BARON HILL GENERAL ELECTION	IN - 9 HOUSE	5,070.80
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	X	DON CAZAYOUX GENERAL ELECTION	LA - 6 HOUSE	3,134.32
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	x	TIM WALBERG GENERAL ELECTION	MI - 7 HOUSE	5,342.40
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	x	JOE KNOLLENBERG GENERAL ELECTION	MI - 9 HOUSE	2,924.32
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	X	TRAVIS CHILDERS GENERAL ELECTION	MS - 1 HOUSE	3,513.44
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	X	ZACK SPACE GENERAL ELECTION	OH - 18 HOUSE	5,601.68
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	X	JASON ALTMIRE GENERAL ELECTION	PA - 4 HOUSE	5,344.64
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/06/08	X	LINCOLN DAVIS GENERAL ELECTION	TN - 4 HOUSE	4,139.52
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/08/08	X	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	2,728.08
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/08/08	x	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	9,052.61
PHONE BANK	MEMBERS	10/08/08	X	JOHN McCAIN GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	13,693.28
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	X	DON YOUNG GENERAL ELECTION	AK - 1 HOUSE	1,136.11
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	x	GORDON SMITH GENERAL ELECTION	OR - SENATE	4,461.65

Туре	Class	Date	Check One Support Oppos	Candidate e	Office	Amount
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	x	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	2,096.01
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	X	DON YOUNG GENERAL ELECTION	AK - 1 HOUSE	2,096.01
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	X	TED STEVENS GENERAL ELECTION	AK - SENATE	2,096.01
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	X	JEB BRADLEY GENERAL ELECTION	NH - 1 HOUSE	4,931.36
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	X	HETH SHULER GENERAL ELECTION	NC - 11 HOUSE	4,888.24
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	X	CHRISTOPHER LEE GENERAL ELECTION	NY - 26 HOUSE	5,055.12
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	X	MIKE ROSS GENERAL ELECTION	AR - 4 HOUSE	4,426.24
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	X	STEVE CHABOT GENERAL ELECTION	OH - 1 HOUSE	3,042.48
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/10/08	X	DAVID SCHWEIKERT GENERAL ELECTION	AZ - 5 HOUSE	3,243.52
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/11/08	X	BOB SCHAFFER GENERAL ELECTION	CO - SENATE	10,598.84
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/11/08	X	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	5,299.42
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/11/08	X	JOHN McCAIN GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	5,299.42
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/11/08	X	BOB SCHAFFER GENERAL ELECTION	CO - SENATE	1,044.00
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/11/08	X	MARILYN MUSGRAVE GENERAL ELECTION	CO - 4 HOUSE	1,044.00
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/11/08	X	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	1,044.00
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/11/08	X	JOHN McCAIN GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	1,044.00
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/11/08	X	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	464.28
DIRECT	MEMBERS	10/13/08	X	BARACK OBAMA	PRESIDENT	802.38

Туре	Class	Date	Check One Support Oppos	Candidate e	Office	Amount
MAIL	·			GENERAL ELECTION		
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/13/08	x	JOHN McCAIN GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	802.38
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/13/08	X	GORDON SMITH GENERAL ELECTION	OR - SENATE	20,144.67
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/14/08	X	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	8,096.18
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/14/08	X	MIKE ENZI GENERAL ELECTION	WY - 1 SENATE	718.68
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/14/08	X	JOHN BARRASSO GENERAL ELECTION	WY - 2 SENATE	718.68
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/14/08	X	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	4,060.88
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/14/08	X	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	1,562.94
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/14/08	X	JOHN McCAIN GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	1,562.94
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/15/08	X	STEVE PEARCE GENERAL ELECTION	NM - SENATE	2,906.16
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/15/08	X	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	1,453.08
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/15/08	X	JOHN McCAIN GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	1,453.08
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/15/08	X	BARACK OBAMA GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	524.64
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/15/08	X	JOHN McCAIN GENERAL ELECTION	PRESIDENT	524.64
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/15/08	X	LAMAR ALEXANDER GENERAL ELECTION	TN - SENATE	5,857.13
DIRECT MAIL	MEMBERS	10/15/08	x	JOHN CORNYN GENERAL ELECTION	TX - SENATE	15,909.25

Federal Election Commission ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received.

The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to in	
	Date of Receipt
Hand Delivered	1-19
	10/23/08
USPS First Class Mail	Postmarked
USFS First Class Iviali	
	Postmarked (R/C)
USPS Registered/Certified	, ,
	Dootmonded
USPS Priority Mail	Postmarked
Delivery Confirmation™ or Signature	Confirmation™ Label
	Postmarked
USPS Express Mail	
Postmark Illegible	
No Postmark	
INO POSITIAIR	
	Shipping Date
Overnight Delivery Service (Specify):	
Next F	Business Day Delivery
NOX 2	Jaconicos Day Denvery
	Date of Receipt
Received from House Records & Registration Office	e
	Date of Receipt
Received from Senate Public Records Office	Date of Noosipt
Possived from Floatronic Filing Office	Date of Receipt ,
Received from Electronic Filing Office	
Da	ite of Receipt or Postmarked
Other (Specify):	
l en	10/23/08
PREPARER	DATE PREPARED
(3/2005)	